UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 12, 2024

Noise Disturbance

Cala

Date Reported 6/12/2024

Incident/Case# 2406120002

Date Occurred 6/12/2004

Time Occurred 1:07 AM

Summary: Loud stomping and bouncing of a ball
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival

Noise Disturbance

Marea On Miramar Street

Date Reported 6/12/2024

Incident/Case# 2406120003

Date Occurred 6/12/2024

Time Occurred 1:09 AM

Summary: Heard only, caller can hear a shopping cart being pushed around
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival

Incomplete /Accider

Podemos On Scholars

Date Reported 6/12/2024
Incident/Case# 2406120004
Date Occurred 6/12/2024
Time Occurred 1:10 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Noise Disturbance

Mesa Verde Hall

Date Reported 6/12/2024
Incident/Case# 2406120005

Date Occurred 6/12/2024

Time Occurred 1:12 AM

Summary: Loud Party

Disposition: Student Conduct Referral

UC Policy Violation

Seventh College East

Date Reported 6/12/2024

Incident/Case# 2406120006

Date Occurred 6/12/2024

Time Occurred 2:16 AM

Summary: Contacted subject smoking
Disposition: Student Conduct Referral

Noise Disturbance

Douglas Apartment On Justice Lane

Date Reported 6/12/2024

Incident/Case# 2406120007

Date Occurred 6/12/2024

Time Occurred 2:27 AM

Summary: Group on ground level being loud
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

JUNE 12, 2024

Noise Disturbance
Viento On Miramar Street

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

6/12/2024

2406120008

6/12/2024

3:05 AM

Loud jumping sound
Student Conduct Referral

Security Alarm
Preuss School
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2406120010
6/12/2024
3:48 AM

False Alarm

Welfare Check
Preuss School
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2406120011
6/12/2024

4:07 AM
Subject Sleeping
Will Cooperate

Incomplete /Accider

Russell Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2406120016
6/12/2024
6:24 AM

Logged Event

Vandalism

Che Café

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2024-1251

6/11/2024 - 06/12/2024

11:00 AM- 6:30 AM

Spray paint graffiti on the surfboard and window
Report Taken

Non Injury Accident

Fleet Services
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2024-1250

6/12/2024

6:40 AM

UC vehicle vs parked vehicle
Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
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Suspicious Person
Kathmandu House

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

6/12/2024
2406120030
6/12/2024
9:02 AM

Summary: Subject going in and out of the trash bin and putting items in a car
Disposition: Verbal Warning Issued
Medical Aid

Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2406120032

6/12/2024

10:26 AM

Medics Requested

Referred To Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

General Disturbance

Voigt Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2406120046

6/12/2024

12:46 PM

Kids speaking loudly in the background, verified no emergency
Logged Event

Welfare Check
Pangea Dr.

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

6/12/2024
2406120047
6/12/2024
1:51 PM

Summary: Subject laying down on the sidewalk
Disposition: Gone On Arrival

Petty Theft

Bookstore

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2024-1253

6/12/2024

2:03 PM

Subject stole 3 sandwiches and a drink
Report Taken

Incomplete /Accidental Wireless 911
La Jolla Village Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2406120050
6/12/2024
2:47 PM

Logged Event




Traffic Hazard

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 12, 2024

Interstate 5 Northbound

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2406120051

6/12/2024

3:08 PM

Tire in middle of the road

Referred To Other Agency - California Highway Patrol

Petty Theft - Micro I

Africa Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2024-1255

05/08/2024 - 05/09/2024

6:00 PM - 10:00 AM

Theft of an unsecured e-scooter; Loss $500.00
Report Taken

Vehicle Impound

North Torrey Pines Rd

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2024-1254
6/12/2024

3:22 PM

Expired registration
Report Taken

Injury

Exchange On Miramar Street

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2024-1256

6/12/2024

3:51 PM

Subject fell off his bike - lacerations to his face
Report Taken

Incomplete /Accider

Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2406120057
6/12/2024
4:31 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911
Innovation Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2406120058
6/12/2024
5:34 PM

Logged Event




Welfare Check
Isaacs Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:

Disposition:

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
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6/12/2024

2024-1258

6/12/2024

6:51 PM

Subject having suicidal ideations- subject was contacted and assisted for further medical
evaluation

Report Taken

Petty Theft- Micro N
Main Gymnasium

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2024-1257

6/12/2024

6:15 PM - 7:15 PM

Theft a secured electric bike taken, loss $600.00
Report Taken

Psychiatric Disturba

Toscana Way
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2406120062

6/12/2024

8:17 PM

Caller reporting friend having suicidal ideations

Referred To Other Agency- San Diego Police Department

Incomplete/ Accider
Mosaic On Scholars

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024
2406120064
6/12/2024
9:14 PM

Logged Event

Citizen Assist
Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

6/12/2024
2406120068
6/12/2024
9:59 PM

Summary: Assisted caller with the retrieval of his bike
Disposition: Service Provided
Medical Aid

Glenwick Lane
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/12/2024

2406120069

6/12/2024

10:02 PM

Medics Requested

Referred To Other Agency- San Diego Fire Department
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Security Alarm

Biomedical Sciences Building
Date Reported 6/12/2024
Incident/Case# 2406120070
Date Occurred 6/12/2024
Time Occurred 10:03 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks Ok

Noise Disturbance

Pepper Canyon Apartments
Date Reported 6/12/2024
Incident/Case# 2406120072
Date Occurred 6/12/2024
Time Occurred 10:21 PM
Summary: Loud Music
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival

Suspicious Person

Black Resource Center

Date Reported 6/12/2024
Incident/Case# 2406120074

Date Occurred 6/12/2024

Time Occurred 10:31 PM

Summary: Subject checking doors
Disposition: Checks Ok

Security Alarm

Leichtag Family Foundation Biomed Research
Date Reported 6/12/2024

Incident/Case# 2406120075

Date Occurred 6/12/2024

Time Occurred 11:01 PM

Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm




